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Action Taken Report in the matter of Original Application No. 750/2023: Varun Gulati 
Versus State of Haryana & Ors. Respondent, in compliance of Hon’ble National Green 
Tribunal Order dated 03/01/2024. 

1. Back ground and Directions of Hon’ble NGT: 

The matter in OA No. 750/2023: Varun Gulati Versus State of Haryana & Ors. is 

related to highly polluting “Red category” dying units which are operating in Dheeraj 

Nagar & Surya Vihar of Faridabad, Bajghera, Dhankot, Dhanwapur& Sector — 37 of 

Gurugram, Village Badsa of Jhajjar and Friends colony, PyauManiyari and 

FerozpurBangar of Sonipat in Haryana. The allegation is that these dying units are 

operating in the residential and non-conforming areas and that there are about 500 

suéh illegal and unauthorized dying factories operating in the said residential areas. 

Further allegation is that these units have not installed the ETP or any other anti- 

pollution devices and are discharging untreated effluents into the open area or in the 

drains which go to river Yamuna. 

In the above said matter, Hon'ble NGT vide order dated 03/01/2024 (attached as 

Annexure-1) directed as under: - 

“Hence at this stage we deem it proper to constitute a joint committee comprising of 

representative of the Member Secretary, Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB), 

Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board (HSPCB) and District 

Magistrates of District Sonipat, Faridabad, Gurgaon and Jhajjar. The District 

Magistrates of the concerned districts will act as Nodal Agency for the work of the 

committee in that district. The joint committee will carry out the inspection and will 

ascertain the correct ground situation and will also collect the sample of the di;charge 

by the units and obtain the sample analysis report and take remedial action in 

accordance with law. The committee will complete the said exercise within a period of 

three months and submit the action taken report atleastoneweek before the next date 

of hearing by email at judicial-ngt@gov.in preferably in the form of searchable PDF/ 

OCR Support PDF and not in the form of Image PDF’. 

Compliance of the Orders of Hon’ble NGT: 

In.compliance of the above said orders of Hon'ble NGT, a Joint Committee 
comprising of the following members was constitutedfor District Gurugram:-
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i.  Sh. Hitesh Kumar Meena, IAS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram on 
behalf of District Magistrate, Gurugram 

ii. Sh. Rishabh Srivastava, Scientist ‘C’, Central Pollution Control Board(CPCB), 
New Delhi. 

ii. Sh. Vikas Grewal, Scientist '‘B’, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, 

Gurugram Region (N). 

It was directed by Hon'ble NGT to the joint committee to look into the 

grievances of the applicant and undertake visits of the sitesto verify the factual 

position and take appropriate remedial action. 

In Compliance of the Orders of Hon'ble Tribunal, the complainant Sh. Varun Gulati 

was requested telephonically to accompany the Joint Committee for inspection but he 

didn’t come for joint inspection. Joint Committee has conducted the inspections of 

GPS locations provided by the complainant and the details of factual position of all 

the sites along with the actiontaken against the illegal jeans washing/dyeing units 

which were found established/operational without Consent to Operate are as 

tabulated below:- 

Sr. | Name and address | Date of Status of No. and Date of | Date of Status of 
No | of Unit Inspection consentto | issuance of . Compliance | Electricity 

operate Closure Order of Closure Connections 
Order 

1. | M/sGreashWashi | 23.10.2023, Not HSPCB/GUR/20 | 05.01.2024 - 
ng, Dhanwapur, | 02.11.2023 & | obtained 23/INS/4958047 | (Unit found 
Gurugram 12.07.2024 7CONC 0001- | dismantled at 

00 dated site) 
14.12.2023 

2. |28.2848.3N 21.09.2022, Not Unit found Unit found - 

76 5921.7E 04.10.2022, obtained dismantled at | dismantled at 
07.10.2022, site site 

02.11.2023 & 
12.07.2024 

3 | M/s Satguru 21.09.2022, | Not HSPCB/GUR/20 | 14.05.2024( |- 

Washing 04.10.2022, obtained 24/INS/5048529 | Unit found 
Village 07.10.2022, 2CONCO001- | dismantled at 
Dhanwapur, 02.11.2023, 004 dated | site) 

| Gurugram 24.01.2024 & 02.05.2024 
12.07.2024 

\ 4 ‘ M/s Shine 20.09.2022 Not HSPCB/GUR/20 | 14.11.2022 - | 
Washing, VPO 
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Dhanwapur,Secto obtained | 22/INS/2889464 | (Unit found 
r-104,Gurugram 9CONCO001- | dismantled at 

004dated15.10.2 | site) 

022 
5. | 28.2838.6N 02.11.2023 | Not Unit found Unit found - 

76.5948.3E obtained dismantled at | dismantled at 
o site site 

6. | M/sS.SWash,D- 17.05.2022 | Not No. 16.06.2022 | Disconnected 
64,RamVihar, obtained | 1/117467/2022da 
Dhanwapur, ted 08.06.2022 

. | Gurugram 
7. | M/s Balaji 31.05.2022 | Not No. 18.06.2022 | Disconnected 

Enterprises, obtained | 1/118915/2022 
Village dated 16.06.2022 
Dhanwapur,Near 
Godown,Gurugra 
m 

8. | M/sSVDenimCraf | 20.06.2022, | Not No. 25.07.2022 Disconnected 
t,RamVihar, 26.10.2023 | obtained 1/125719/2022 | (Unit found 
Dhanwapur & dated 21.07.2022 | dismantled at 
Road, Gurugram- | 13.07.2024 site) 
122001 

9. | M/s Shree Sai 24.05.2022 | Not No. 15.06.2022 Disconnected 

V.R Washing, & obtained 1/118369/2022 
Khasra No.272, 21.09.2022 dated 13.06.2022 
Daultabad 
Industrial Area, 
Teckchand Nagar i PR 

==Guragram, = R . T | 
Haryana 

10. | 28 2915.9N 04.10.2022 | Not Unit found Unit found | - 
7659576 E & obtained dismantled at | dismantled at 

07.10.2022 site site 
11. | M/sunnamedunit 21.09.2022, | Not HSPCB/GUR/20 | 23.12.2022 - 

DhanwapurRoad, | 04.10.2022, | obtained | 22/INS/2920777 
RamVihar,sector- | 07.10.2022 2CONCO001- 
104,Gurugram 004 dated 

22.12.2022 
12. | M/s Hi look 02.11.2023 Not HSPCB/GUR/20 | 15.07.2024 - 

washing, Village & obtained 24/INS/5048528 | (Unit found 
Dhanwapur, 25.01.2024 SCONCO001- closed from 

Gurugram 004 dated main gate, 
25.04.2024 closure 

pasted & DG 
set sealed) 

13. | 28.479113 02.11.2023 Not Unit found Unit found - 
77.997042 obtained dismantled at | dismantled at 

site site Sy 
14.] Mss Durga 26.10.2023, | Not Unit found Unit found - 

Enterprises, Kh. | 16.01.2024 | obtained dismantled at | dismantled at 
No. 36/37, Rect. | & site site 

13.07.2024 
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No. 39/172/1 (1- 
16), Shyam 
Chowk, 

Dhankot, 

Gurugram 
M/sSantoshWas 
hing,VillageBajg 
hera, Gurugram 

25.05.2022 Not 

obtained 
No.I/118373/202 
2dated13.06.202 
2 

22.06.2022 Disconnected 

M/s D.K Dry 
cleaning & 
laundryservice,V 
illageBajghera,S 
ector- 
113,Gurugram 

07.11.2023 Not 
obtained 

No.HSPCB/GU 
R/2023/INS/508 
89048CONC 
0001-004 dated 
08.12.2023 

05.01.2024 

17 28.52711 
77.016961 

21.12.2023 Not 
obtained 

Unit found 
dismantled at 

site 

Unit found 
dismantled at 
site 

Not obtained 

28.520825 
77.019417 

21.12.2023 Not 
obtained 

Unit found 
dismantled at 

site 

Unit found 
dismantled at 
site 

Not obtained 

19. M/s CM Indigo 
Pvt. Ltd., Plot 
No.-604- 
605,PaceCity- 
1,Sector- 
37,Gurgaon 

09.10.2023 Not 
obtained 

Unit found 
dismantled at 

site 

Unit found 
dismantled at 
site 

20 New identified 
unit 
M/s Unnamed 
unit at 
(28°28°45.74136 

76°59°17.5794”) 
village 

Dhanwapur, 

Gurugram 

13.07.2024 Not 
obtained 

SCN issued Under 
process 

Under 
process 

21 New identified 
unit 
M/s Unnamed 
unit at 
(28°28°45.89112 

76°59°16.78416 
) village 
Dhanwapur, 

Gurugram 

12.07.2024 Not 

obtained 
SCN issued Under 

process 
Under 
process 

22 New Identified 
unit 
M/s J.P. 

13.07.2024 Not 
obtained 

SCN issued Under 
process 

Under 
process 

Enterprises, 
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Village Bajghera 
Near Petrol 

Pump Palam 
Vihar, 
Gurugram . 

As per the details mentioned in the above said table, Out of total 22 number of 
locations, Jeans washing/Dyeing industries were found established/ operational 

without Consent to Operate from HSPCB at 14 Nos. of locations and No plant and 

machinery was found at 8 Nos. of locations. Further out of 14 Nos. of industries found 

. established/ operational without Consent to Operate from HSPCB, 11 Nos. of 
industries have been closed by HSPCB along with the disconnection of electricity 

connections by DHBVN while Show Cause Notice for closure have been issued 

against 03 no of industries and further closure action and disconnection of electricity 

will be taken against these 03 no of industries after expiry of SCN time period. 

. Copy of closure orders - of industries tabulated from Sr. no. 

1,3,4,6,7,8,9,11,12,15 & 16are attached as Annexure-2. 

. Copy of the show cause notices issued to the industries tabulated from Sr. no. 

20 to 22 are attached as Annexure-3. 

. ThePhotographs of the site inspections and sealing of plant and machineryare 

attached as Annexure-4. 

Further, Environmental compensation have already imposed against 07 Nos. of unit 

and recorhmendation for levy of environmental compensation against 06 Nos. units 

have already been sent to HSPCB, Head Office by Regional office- Gurugram. For 

imposition environmental compensation against remaining units, Electricity 

Department, Revenue Department, Excise & Taxation, Secretary Municipal 

Committee, Gurugram have been requested to provide the record of electricity bills, 

land ownership record, GST record, Property ID record respectively so that date of 

commencement of operation of these units could be traced and accordingly 

Environmental Compensation would be assessed and levied on the violating 

industries along with the legal action as per the provisions of Water Act,1974. 

Further, it is also requested that Municipal Corporation, Gurugram may be directed to 

take action against these illegal Jeans washing/Dyeing industries as per provisions of 

Municipal Laws and confiscated plants & machineries as these industries are 

established in residential areas.
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T Ve / 
P k. 

The Joint Committee will keep abide with the further directions of Hon'ble Tribunal. 

The report is submitted on the behalf of joint committee for kind consideration of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

B Lt _ 
Vikas Grewal, Scientist ‘B’ 

HSPCB, Gurugram Region (N) 

umar, IAS 

itional Deputy 

i§sioner, Gurugram 

Rishabh  Srivastava H 

Scientist ‘C' CPCB 
Col

416



 
 

1 
 
 

 

Item No.05         Court No. 1 
  

BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL  
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI 

 

Original Application No. 750/2023 
 

 
                                                                             Applicant 
   Varun Gulati 

Versus 
 

 State of Haryana & Ors.                                    Respondent(s)  

 
 

Date of hearing: 03.01.2024 

 
 
 

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA, CHAIRPERSON 
HON’BLE MR. ARUN KUMAR TYAGI, JUDICIAL MEMBER 
HON’BLE DR. AFROZ AHMAD, EXPERT MEMBER 

 
 

 

 Applicant: Ms. Mansi Chahal & Mr. Kapil Sagar, Advs. 

 
 

 
P 

ORDER 
 

 
1. In this original application the complaint of the applicant is that 

highly polluting “Red category” dying units are operating in Dheeraj 

Nagar & Surya Vihar of Faridabad, Bajghera, Dhankot, Dhanwapur & 

Sector – 37 of Gurugram, Village Badsa of Jhajjar and Friends colony, 

Pyau Manihari and Ferozpur Bangar of Sonipat in Haryana. 

 

2. The allegation is that these dying units are operating in the 

residential and non-conforming areas and that there are about 500 such 

illegal and unauthorized dying factories operating in the said residential 

areas. Further allegation is that these units have not installed the ETP or 

any other anti-pollution devices and are discharging untreated effluents 

into the open area or in the drains which go to river Yamuna. 

 

 

Annexure - 1417
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3. Learned counsel for the applicant during the course of argument 

has referred to Annexure A/1 giving the Geo locations of such units 

which are operating in Sonipat – Friends Colony, Pyau Manihari, 

Ferozpur Bangar, in Gurgaon at Dhanwapur and in Faridabad at Dheeraj 

Nagar and has also referred to the photographs which have been filed as 

Annexure A/2 with the original application.  

 

4.  The plea raised in the original application and the material 

enclosed therewith show that the original application involves substantial 

issue relating to compliance of the provisions of the scheduled 

enactment. 

 

5. Hence at this stage we deem it proper to constitute a joint 

committee comprising of representative of the Member Secretary, Central 

Pollution Control Board (CPCB), Member Secretary, Haryana State 

Pollution Control Board (HSPCB) and District Magistrates of District 

Sonipat, Faridabad, Gurgaon and Jhajjar. The District Magistrates of the 

concerned districts will act as Nodal Agency for the work of the committee 

in that district. The joint committee will carry out the inspection and will 

ascertain the correct ground situation and will also collect the sample of 

the discharge by the units and obtain the sample analysis report and 

take remedial action in accordance with law. The committee will complete 

the said exercise within a period of three months and submit the action 

taken report atleast one week before the next date of hearing by email at 

judicial-ngt@gov.in preferably in the form of searchable PDF/ OCR 

Support PDF and not in the form of Image PDF. 

 

6. Let notice be also issued to the respondents. Applicant is directed 

to serve the respondents and file affidavit of service on or before the next 

date of hearing. 

418



 
 

3 
 
 

 

7. List on 05.04.2024. 

 

8. A copy of this order be forwarded to the Member Secretary, CPCB, 

Member Secretary, HSPCB and District Magistrates of District Sonipat, 

Faridabad, Gurgaon and Jhajjar by e-mail for compliance. 

 

 

Prakash Shrivastava, CP 

 

 

Arun Kumar Tyagi, JM 

 

 
Dr. Afroz Ahmad, EM 

 
 

January 03, 2024 
Original Application No. 750/2023 

AS. 
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  49580477
HROCMMS ID :  23GUNO1202871

                                                                                    
Haryana State Pollution Control Board

C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA
PHONE:-0172-2577870-73,FAX-NO-2581201

E-mail:-hspcbho@gmail.com
Website:-HSPCB.ORG.IN, HROCMMS.NIC.IN

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

CLOSURE ORDER
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

				Whereas, M/s Greash Washing, Dhanwapur, Gurugram-122001 has established and operating a Washing of
jeans at Dhanwapur, Gurugram-122001 which is polluting in nature;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, a complaint against above said unit was received for causing Water ,Air pollution from Sh. Varun
through NMCG Complaint  vide No. Grie/260 723/053 7-NMCG vide letter dated 26-Jul-2023

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the field officer of the Board on 23-Oct-2023 and reported the
following violations made by the unit under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974  / Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981:-
					Unit was found operating without obtaining Consent to Establish/ Consent to operate from the Board & not
installed Effluent Treatment Plant for treatment of Effluent generated from the process.

                                                                                    
				Whereas, show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by Regional Officer Gurgaon
North vide his letter HSPCB/GUR/2023/INS/49580477SCNCC001 dated 23/10/2023 but the unit has not
submitted the reply;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurgaon North vide his recommendation letter number
HSPCB/GUR/2023/RO/INS/49580477CONCR001 dated 29-Nov-2023 has recommended for taking closure
action against the unit under section 31A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981  and 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 , which has been examined and it has been found that
the unit has violated the provisions of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981,  and Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  as mentioned above;

                                                                                    
				Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 33-
A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  and 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981,  it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of the above said unit, M/s M/s
Greash Washing Dhanwapur, Gurugram-122001 by sealing its plant / machinery and DG sets(if any)
alongwith disconnection of the electric supply and/or water supply of the above said unit, with immediate
effect.

                                                                                    
				In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance to directions issued under section  31-A of Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,

Annexure-2
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  49580477
HROCMMS ID :  23GUNO1202871

1974,  is an offence.
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

                                                                                    
1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram 

                                                                                    
2. Executive Engineer, DHBVN Operation Division, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the electric
supply of the above said project of the unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days
positively.

                                                                                    
3. The Regional Officer, Gurgaon North. He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order immediately
and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days positively. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper and
complete case with reasoned recommendation for the same to Head Office immediately.

                                                                                    
4. M/s Greash Washing, Dhanwapur, Gurugram-122001

                                                                                    
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

J P Singh, Sr Environment Engineer
Branch Incharge (HQ)

For Chairman
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

Dated Panchkula, the
13-Dec-2023  Chairman

Endst. No.:HSPCB/GUR/2023/INS/49580477CONCO001-
004

Dated:14-Dec-2023

JATIND
ERPAL 
SINGH

Digitally signed 
by JATINDERPAL 
SINGH 
Date: 2023.12.14 
15:55:02 +05'30'
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  50485292
HROCMMS ID :  23GUNO6587023

                                                                                    
Haryana State Pollution Control Board

C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA
PHONE:-0172-2577870-73,FAX-NO-2581201

E-mail:-hspcbho@gmail.com
Website:-HSPCB.ORG.IN, HROCMMS.NIC.IN

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

CLOSURE ORDER
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

				Whereas, M/s Satguru Washing, Plot No. 32, Sector-104, Dhanwapur, Gurugram has established and
operating a Jeans washing at Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram which is polluting in nature;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, a complaint against above said unit was received for causing Water ,Air pollution from Sh.
NMCG Complaint vide letter dated 02-Nov-2023

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the field officer of the Board on 24-Jan-2024 and reported the
following violations made by the unit under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974  / Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981:-
					Unit found operating without obtaining CTE/CTO from the Board and without installation of Effluent
Treatment Plant.

                                                                                    
				Whereas, show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by Regional Officer Gurgaon
North vide his letter HSPCB/GUR/2023/INS/50485292SCNCC001 dated 03/11/2023 but the unit has not
submitted the reply;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurgaon North vide his recommendation letter number
HSPCB/GUR/2024/RO/INS/50485292CONCR002 dated 25-Jan-2024 has recommended for taking closure
action against the unit under section 31A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981  and 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 , which has been examined and it has been found that
the unit has violated the provisions of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981,  and Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  as mentioned above;

                                                                                    
				Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 33-
A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  and 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981,  it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of the above said unit, M/s Unnamed
Jeans Washing Unit Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram by sealing its plant / machinery and DG sets(if any)
alongwith disconnection of the electric supply and/or water supply of the above said unit, with immediate
effect.

                                                                                    
				In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance to directions issued under section  31-A of Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  50485292
HROCMMS ID :  23GUNO6587023

1974,  is an offence.
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

                                                                                    
1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram 

                                                                                    
2. Executive Engineer, DHBVN Operation Division, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the electric
supply of the above said project of the unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days
positively.

                                                                                    
3. The Regional Officer, Gurgaon North. He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order immediately
and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days positively. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper and
complete case with reasoned recommendation for the same to Head Office immediately.

                                                                                    
4. M/s Satguru Washing, Plot No. 32, Sector-104, Dhanwapur, Gurugram

                                                                                    
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

J P Singh, Sr Environment Engineer
Branch Incharge (HQ)

For Chairman
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

Dated Panchkula, the
30-Apr-2024  Chairman

Endst. No.:HSPCB/GUR/2024/INS/50485292CONCO001-
004

Dated:02-May-2024

JATIND
ERPAL 
SINGH

Digitally signed 
by 
JATINDERPAL 
SINGH 
Date: 2024.05.02 
11:17:22 +05'30'
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  28894649
HROCMMS ID :  22GUNO49754

                                                                                    
Haryana State Pollution Control Board

C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA
PHONE:-0172-2577870-73,FAX-NO-2581201

E-mail:-hspcbho@gmail.com
Website:-HSPCB.GOV.IN, HROCMMS.NIC.IN

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

CLOSURE ORDER
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

				Whereas, M/s Shine Washing, VPO Dhanwapur, Sector-104, Gurugram has established and operating a unit
of washing and dyeing  of   jeans at VPO Dhanwapur, Sector-104, Gurugram which is polluting in nature;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, a complaint against above said unit was received for causing Water ,Air pollution from Sh. Varun
Gulati vide letter dated 26-Aug-2022

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the field officer of the Board on 20-Sep-2022 and reported the
following violations made by the unit under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974  / Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981:-
					1. Unit found operating without obtaining Consent to Establish/ Consent to operate from the Board.
2. Unit has not installed Effluent Treatment Plant for treatment of Effluent generated from the process.

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the sample(s) of effluent ,  were collected by the field officer of the Board during the inspection of
the above said unit on 20-Sep-2022 and as per analysis reports of the said samples, the following parameters
were found exceeding the prescribed limits as per detail given below: 

                                                                                    

                                                                                    
				Whereas, show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by Regional Officer Gurgaon
North vide his letter HSPCB/GUR/2022/INS/28894649SCNCC001 dated 29/09/2022 but the unit has not
submitted the reply;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurugram North vide his recommendation letter number
HSPCB/GUR/2022/RO/INS/28894649CONCR001 dated 08-Oct-2022 has recommended for taking closure
action against the unit under section 31A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981  and 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 , which has been examined and it has been found that
the unit has violated the provisions of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981,  and Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  as mentioned above;

Pollutants AR No. AR Date Parameters Results Limits
effluent 663 30.09.2022 BOD 92 30

effluent 663 30.09.2022 COD 440 250

effluent 663 30.09.2022 TSS 236 100
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  28894649
HROCMMS ID :  22GUNO49754

                                                                                    
				Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 33-
A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  and 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981,  it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of the above said unit, M/s M/s Shine
Washing VPO Dhanwapur, Sector-104, Gurugram by sealing its plant / machinery and DG sets(if any)
alongwith disconnection of the electric supply and/or water supply of the above said unit, with immediate
effect.

                                                                                    
				In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance to directions issued under section  31-A of Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
1974,  is an offence.

                                                                                    

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

                                                                                    
1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram

                                                                                    
2. Executive Engineer, DHBVN Operation Division, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the electric
supply of the above said project of the unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days
positively.

                                                                                    
3. The Regional Officer, Gurugram North. He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order
immediately and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days positively. He will also initiate
legal action against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the
proper and complete case with reasoned recommendation for the same to Head Office immediately.

                                                                                    
4. M/s Shine Washing VPO Dhanwapur, Sector-104, Gurugram

                                                                                    
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

J P Singh, Sr Environment Engineer
Branch Incharge (HQ)

For Chairman
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

Dated Panchkula, the
12-Oct-2022  Chairman

Endst. No.:HSPCB/GUR/2022/INS/28894649CONCO001-
004

Dated:15-Oct-2022

JATINDER
PAL 
SINGH

Digitally signed 
by JATINDERPAL 
SINGH 
Date: 2022.10.15 
12:04:35 +05'30'
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

C-11 Sector-6, Panchkula
            Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No.  2581201

E-mail- hspcbho@gmail.com Website: hspcb.gov.in
HSPCB

           CLOSURE ORDER
 

Whereas, M/s S.S Wash, D-64, Ram Vihar, Dhanwapur, Gurugram has established and
operating a unit for washing of jeans which is polluting in nature and is covered under the Orange
category;

            Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the Field Officer of the Board along with the
representative of Chairperson-cum-CEO, Zila Parishad, Gurugram  on 17.05.2022 and reported that
during inspection unit was found established/ operating without obtaining consent to establish/operate
from the Board & without installation of pollution control measures i.e ETP;
 
            Whereas, Show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by the Regional
Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter I/114095/2022 dated 18.05.2022 and the Regional Officer has
reported that the unit has not submitted any reply in this regard till date;
           
            Whereas, the Regional Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter no. I/116988/2022 dated
03.06.2022 and no. I/117326/2022 dated 07.06.2022  has recommended for taking closure action
against the unit under section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under
section 31-A of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981;
 
            Therefore, keeping in view the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under
section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of M/s S.S
Wash, D-64, Ram Vihar, Dhanwapur, Gurugram by sealing its plant, machinery and DG sets along with
disconnection of the electric supply with immediate effect.
 
            In addition to above, it is also intimated that non-compliance of directions issued under section
33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 is an offence.
 
 
Dated Panchkula, the                                          P. Raghavendra Rao                                                   
7th June, 2022                                                               Chairman
 
Endst. No.                                           
                                                                                   
            A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:- 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram.
2. Executive Engineer (Operation Division), DHBVN, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the

electric supply of the above said unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days.
3. The Regional Officer, Gurugram (North). He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order

and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper
and complete case with reasoned recommendation and submit the case for Environment
Compensation.

4. M/s S.S Wash, D-64, Ram Vihar, Dhanwapur, Gurugram.
 

                                                                   
                        Sr. Env. Engineer (WC)

                                                                                                                                           For Chairman

File No.HSPCB-090002(0007)/16/2022-WATER CELL-HSPCB
I/117467/2022

12
426



HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
C-11 Sector-6, Panchkula

            Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No.  2581201
E-mail- hspcbho@gmail.com Website: hspcb.gov.in

           
CLOSURE ORDER

 
Whereas, M/s Balaji Enterprises, Village Dhanwapur, near Godown, Gurugram has established

and operating a unit for washing of jeans which is polluting in nature and is covered under the Orange
category;

            Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the Field Officer of the Board on 31.05.2022 and
reported that during inspection unit was found established/ operational without obtaining CTE/CTO from
the Board & without installation of pollution control measures i.e ETP;
 
            Whereas, a Show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by the Regional
Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter I/116231/2022 dated 31.05.2022 and the Regional Officer has
reported that the unit has not submitted any reply in this regard till date;
           
           Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter no. 2105779/2022 dated 13.06.2022
has recommended for taking closure action against the unit under section 33-A of Water (Prevention &
Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
1981;
 
          Therefore, keeping in view the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under
section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of M/s
Balaji Enterprises, Village Dhanwapur, near Godown, Gurugram by sealing its plant, machinery and DG
sets alongwith disconnection of the electric supply with immediate effect.
 
            In addition to above, it is also intimated that non-compliance with the directions issued under
section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 is an offence.
 
 
Dated Panchkula, the                                                   P. Raghavendra Rao                                        
16th June, 2022                                                                   Chairman
 
Endst. No.                                           
                                                                                   
            A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:- 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram.
2. Executive Engineer (Operation Division), DHBVN, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the

electric supply of the above said unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days.
3. The Regional Officer, Gurugram (North). He is directed to ensure compliance of the closure order

and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper
and complete case with reasoned recommendation and submit the case for Environment
Compensation.

4. M/s Balaji Enterprises, Village Dhanwapur, Near Godown, Gurugram.
 

                                                                   
                        Sr. Env. Engineer (WC)

      For Chairman

 

File No.HSPCB-090002(0007)/38/2022-WATER CELL-HSPCB
I/118915/2022
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HSPCB

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
C-11 Sector-6, Panchkula

Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No. 2581201
E-mail- hspcbho@gmail.com Website: hspcb.gov.in 

CLOSURE ORDER

Whereas, M/s SV Denim Craft, Ram Vihar, Dhanwapur Road, Gurugram has established and
operating a unit for Washing of jeans which is polluting in nature and is covered under Orange category;

Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the Field Officer of the Board on 20.06.2022 and 
reported that during inspection unit was found established/operational without obtaining CTE/CTO from 
the Board and not installed ETP;

Whereas, effluent sample was collected from the unit and as per analysis report no. 30 dated 
27.06.2022, the parameters found exceeding the prescribed limits;

             Whereas, a Show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by Regional 
Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter No. HSPCB/GUR/2022/INS/25586198SCNCC001 dated 
21.06.2022 and the Regional Officer has reported that the unit has not submitted reply/compliance in 
this regard till date;

                Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter no. 
HSPCB/GUR/2022/RO/INS/2556198CONCR001 dated 05.07.2022 has recommended for taking closure 
action against the unit under section 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and 
under section 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981;

  
 Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred 

under section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the 
Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of M/s SV 
Denim Craft, Ram Vihar, Dhanwapur Road, Gurugram by sealing its plant, machinery and DG sets along 
with disconnection of the electricity supply with immediate effect.

 In addition to above it is also intimated that non-compliance of directions issued under section 33- 
A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air 
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 is an offence.

Dated Panchkula, the                                                                  A.K Singh, IAS
21st July, 2022                                                                                 Chairman

Endst. No

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram.
2. Executive Engineer (Operation Division), DHBVN, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the 

electric supply of the above said unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days.
3. The Regional Officer, Gurugram (North). He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order

and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days. He will also initiate legal action 
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper 
and complete case with reasoned recommendation and submit the case for Environmental 
Compensation.

4. M/s SV Denim Craft, Ram Vihar, Dhanwapur Road, Gurugram.

Sr. Env. Engineer (WC)
For Chairman

File No.HSPCB-090002(0007)/87/2022-WATER CELL-HSPCB
I/125719/2022
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
C-11 Sector-6, Panchkula

            Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No.  2581201
E-mail- hspcbho@gmail.com Website: hspcb.gov.in

 HSPCB
CLOSURE ORDER

 
Whereas, M/s Shree Sai V.R Washing, Khasra No. 272, Daultabad Industrial Area, Teckchand

Nagar Gurugram, Haryana has established and operating a unit for washing of jeans which is polluting
in nature and is covered under Orange category;

            Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the Field Officer of the Board along with the
representative of Chairperson-cum-CEO, Zila Parishad, Gurugram on 24.05.2022 and reported that
during inspection unit was found established/ operating without obtaining CTE/CTO from the Board &
without installation of pollution control measures i.e ETP;
 
            Whereas, a Show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by the Regional
Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter I/115282/2022 dated 25.05.2022 and the Regional Officer has
reported that the unit has not submitted any reply in this regard till date;
           
         Whereas, the Regional Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter no. I/116979/2022 dated
03.06.2022 and no. 2093851/2022 dated 08.06.2022 has recommended for taking closure action against
the unit under section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section
31-A of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981;
 
         Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under
section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of M/s
Shree Sai V.R Washing, Khasra No. 272, Daultabad Industrial Area, Teckchand Nagar Gurugram,
Haryana by sealing its plant, machinery and DG sets along with disconnection of the electric supply with
immediate effect.
 
            In addition to above, it is also intimated that non-compliance with the directions issued under
section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 is an offence.
 
 
Dated Panchkula, the                                                   P. Raghavendra Rao                                      
11th June, 2022                                                                     Chairman
  
Endst. No.                                           
                                                                                   
            A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram.
2. Executive Engineer (Operation Division), DHBVN, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the

electric supply of the above said unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days.
3. The Regional Officer, Gurugram (North). He is directed to ensure the compliance of closure order

and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper
and complete case with reasoned recommendation and submit the case for Environment
Compensation.

4. M/s Shree Sai V.R Washing, Khasra No. 272, Daultabad Industrial Area, Teckchand Nagar
Gurugram, Haryana.

 
                                                                   

                        Sr. Env. Engineer (WC)
                                                                                                                                        For Chairman

 

File No.HSPCB-090002(0007)/30/2022-WATER CELL-HSPCB
I/118369/2022
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Inspection no. :  29207772
HROCMMS ID :  22GUNO98072

                                                                                    
Haryana State Pollution Control Board

C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA
PHONE:-0172-2577870-73,FAX-NO-2581201

E-mail:-hspcbho@gmail.com
Website:-HSPCB.GOV.IN, HROCMMS.NIC.IN

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

CLOSURE ORDER
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

				Whereas, M/s unnamed unit, Dhanwapur Road, Ram Vihar, sector-104, Gurugram (Lat-28.479806 Long-
76.995917) has established and operating a unit of washing of fabric at Dhanwapur Road, Ram Vihar,
sector-104, Gurugram (Lat-28.479806 Long- 76.995917) which is polluting in nature;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, a complaint against above said unit was received for causing Water ,Air pollution from Sh. Varun
Gulati  vide  No.Grie/07082 2/4060- NMCG on NMCG Portal vide letter dated 07-Aug-2022

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the field officer of the Board on 07-Oct-2022 and reported the
following violations made by the unit under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974  / Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981:-
					Unit was established and operating illegally without obtaining CTE/CTO from the Board & without
installation of Effluent Treatment Plant.

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the sample(s) of effluent ,  was collected by the field officer of the Board during the inspection of
the above said unit on 07-Oct-2022 and as per analysis reports of the said samples, the following parameters
were found exceeding the prescribed limits as per detail given below: 

                                                                                    

                                                                                    
				Whereas, show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by Regional Officer Gurgaon
North vide his letter HSPCB/GUR/2022/INS/29207772SCNCC001 dated 08/10/2022 but the unit has not
submitted the reply;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurgaon North vide his recommendation letter number
HSPCB/GUR/2022/RO/INS/29207772CONCR001 dated 16-Dec-2022 has recommended for taking closure
action against the unit under section 31A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981  and 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 , which has been examined and it has been found that
the unit has violated the provisions of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981,  and Water

Pollutants AR No. AR Date Parameters Results Limits
effluent 789 18.10.2022 TSS 220 100

effluent 789 18.10.2022 COD 304 250

effluent 789 18.10.2022 BOD 62 30
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(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  as mentioned above;
                                                                                    

				Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 33-
A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  and 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981,  it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of the above said unit, M/s M/s
unnamed unit Dhanwapur Road, Ram Vihar, sector-104, Gurugram (Lat-28.479806 Long- 76.995917) by
sealing its plant / machinery and DG sets(if any) alongwith disconnection of the electric supply and/or water
supply of the above said unit, with immediate effect.

                                                                                    
				In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance to directions issued under section  31-A of Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
1974,  is an offence.

                                                                                    

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

                                                                                    
1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram 

                                                                                    
2. Executive Engineer, DHBVN Operation Division, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the electric
supply of the above said project of the unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days
positively.

                                                                                    
3. The Regional Officer, Gurugram North. He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order
immediately and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days positively. He will also initiate
legal action against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the
proper and complete case with reasoned recommendation for the same to Head Office immediately.

                                                                                    
4. M/s unnamed unit, Dhanwapur Road, Ram Vihar, sector-104, Gurugram (Lat-28.479806 Long-
76.995917)

                                                                                    
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

J P Singh, Sr Environment Engineer
Branch Incharge (HQ)

For Chairman
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

Dated Panchkula, the
21-Dec-2022  Chairman

Endst. No.:HSPCB/GUR/2022/INS/29207772CONCO001-
004

Dated:22-Dec-2022

JATIND
ERPAL 
SINGH

Digitally signed 
by 
JATINDERPAL 
SINGH 
Date: 
2022.12.22 
12:32:09 +05'30'
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Haryana State Pollution Control Board

C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA
PHONE:-0172-2577870-73,FAX-NO-2581201

E-mail:-hspcbho@gmail.com
Website:-HSPCB.ORG.IN, HROCMMS.NIC.IN

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

CLOSURE ORDER
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

				Whereas, M/s Hi look washing,, Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram has established and operating a Washing of
jeans at Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram which is polluting in nature;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, a complaint against above said unit was received for causing Water ,Air pollution from Sh. Varun
vide complaint No. Grie/260 723/053 7-NMCG vide letter dated 26-Jul-2023

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the field officer of the Board on 25-Jan-2024 and reported the
following violations made by the unit under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974  / Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981:-
					Unit was found operating without obtaining CTE/CTO from the Board and without installation of pollution
control devices.

                                                                                    
				Whereas, show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by Regional Officer Gurgaon
North vide his letter HSPCB/GUR/2023/INS/50485285SCNCC001 dated 03/11/2023 but the unit has not
submitted the reply;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurgaon North vide his recommendation letter number
HSPCB/GUR/2024/RO/INS/50485285CONCR002 dated 29-Jan-2024 has recommended for taking closure
action against the unit under section 31A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981  and 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 , which has been examined and it has been found that
the unit has violated the provisions of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981,  and Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  as mentioned above;

                                                                                    
				Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 33-
A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  and 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981,  it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of the above said unit, M/s Unnamed
Unit (Jeans Washing) Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram by sealing its plant / machinery and DG sets(if any)
alongwith disconnection of the electric supply and/or water supply of the above said unit, with immediate
effect.

                                                                                    
				In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance to directions issued under section  31-A of Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
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1974,  is an offence.
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

                                                                                    
1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram 

                                                                                    
2. Executive Engineer, DHBVN Operation Division, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the electric
supply of the above said project of the unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days
positively.

                                                                                    
3. The Regional Officer, Gurgaon North. He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order immediately
and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days positively. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper and
complete case with reasoned recommendation for the same to Head Office immediately.

                                                                                    
4. M/s Hi look washing, Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram

                                                                                    
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

J P Singh, Sr Environment Engineer
Branch Incharge (HQ)

For Chairman
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

Dated Panchkula, the
18-Apr-2024  Chairman

Endst. No.:HSPCB/GUR/2024/INS/50485285CONCO001-
004

Dated:25-Apr-2024

JATIND
ERPAL 
SINGH

Digitally signed 
by JATINDERPAL 
SINGH 
Date: 2024.04.25 
17:01:02 +05'30'
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
C-11 Sector-6, Panchkula

            Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No.  2581201
E-mail- hspcbho@gmail.com Website: hspcb.gov.in

 HSPCB
CLOSURE ORDER

 
Whereas, M/s Santosh Washing, Vill. Bajghera, Gurugram has established and operating a unit

for washing of fabric which is polluting in nature and is covered under Orange category;

             Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the Field Officer of the Board on 25.05.2022 and
reported that during inspection unit was found established/ operational without obtaining CTE/CTO from
the Board & without installation of pollution control measures i.e ETP;
            Whereas, a Show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by the Regional
Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter I/115569/2022 dated 26.05.2022 and the Regional Officer has
reported that the unit has not submitted any reply in this regard till date;
           
          Whereas, the Regional Officer, Gurugram (North) vide his letter no. I/116971/2022 dated
03.06.2022 and no. 2093797/2022 dated 08.06.2022 has recommended for taking closure action against
the unit under section 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-
A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981;
 
          Therefore, keeping in view the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under
section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of M/s
Santosh Washing, Vill. Bajghera, Gurugram by sealing its plant,  machinery and DG sets along with
disconnection of the electric supply with immediate effect.
 
            In addition to above, it is also intimated that non-compliance with the directions issued under
section 33-A of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 31-A of the Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 is an offence.
 
Dated Panchkula, the                                                   P. Raghavendra Rao                                  
  10th June, 2022                                                                Chairman
 
Endst. No.                                           
                                                                                   
            A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Gurugram.
2. Executive Engineer (Operation Division), DHBVN, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the

electric supply of the above said unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days.
3. The Regional Officer, Gurugram (North). He is directed to ensure the compliance of closure order

and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper
and complete case with reasoned recommendation and submit the case for Environment
Compensation.

4. M/s Santosh Washing, Vill. Bajghera, Gurugram.
 

                                                                   
                                                                             Sr. Env. Engineer (WC)

                                                                             For Chairman

File No.HSPCB-090002(0007)/27/2022-WATER CELL-HSPCB
I/118373/2022
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Haryana State Pollution Control Board

C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA
PHONE:-0172-2577870-73,FAX-NO-2581201

E-mail:-hspcbho@gmail.com
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CLOSURE ORDER
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

				Whereas, M/s D.K Dry Cleaning and laundary service, Village Bajghera, Sector-113, Gurugram has
established and operating a Garment washing at Village Bajghera, Sector-113, Gurugram which is polluting
in nature;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, a complaint against above said unit was received for causing Water ,Air pollution from Sh. Varun,
vide Complaint No. Grie/260 723/053 7-NMCG vide letter dated 26-Jul-2023

                                                                                    
				Whereas, the above said unit was visited by the field officer of the Board on 07-Nov-2023 and reported the
following violations made by the unit under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974  / Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981:-
					Unit found operating without obtaining CTE/CTO from the Board & without installation of pollution control
devices.

                                                                                    
				Whereas, show Cause Notice for closure was issued to the above said unit by Regional Officer Gurgaon
North vide his letter HSPCB/GUR/2023/INS/50889048SCNCC001 dated 09/11/2023 but the unit has not
submitted the reply;

                                                                                    
				Whereas, Regional Officer, Gurgaon North vide his recommendation letter number
HSPCB/GUR/2023/RO/INS/50889048CONCR001 dated 30-Nov-2023 has recommended for taking closure
action against the unit under section 31A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981  and 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 , which has been examined and it has been found that
the unit has violated the provisions of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981,  and Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  as mentioned above;

                                                                                    
				Therefore, keeping in view of the above said facts and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 33-
A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974,  and 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981,  it is hereby ordered to close down the operation of the above said unit, M/s M/s D.K
Dry Cleaning and laundary service Village Bajghera, Sector-113, Gurugram by sealing its plant / machinery
and DG sets(if any) alongwith disconnection of the electric supply and/or water supply of the above said
unit, with immediate effect.
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				In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance to directions issued under section  31-A of Air
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
1974,  is an offence.

                                                                                    

                                                                                    
                                                                                    

                                                                                    
 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

                                                                                    
1. The Deputy Commissioner, GURGAON NORTH

                                                                                    
2. Executive Engineer, DHBVN Operation Division, Gurugram. He is directed to disconnect the electric
supply of the above said project of the unit immediately and submit compliance report within 03 days
positively.

                                                                                    
3. The Regional Officer, Gurgaon North. He is asked to ensure the compliance of closure order immediately
and to submit compliance report in this regard within 03 days positively. He will also initiate legal action
against the unit for filing prosecution case for the above said violations and will submit the proper and
complete case with reasoned recommendation for the same to Head Office immediately.

                                                                                    
4. M/s D.K Dry Cleaning and laundary service Village Bajghera, Sector-113, Gurugram

                                                                                    
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

J P Singh, Sr Environment Engineer
Branch Incharge (HQ)

For Chairman
                                                                                    
                                                                                    

Dated Panchkula, the
07-Dec-2023  Chairman

Endst. No.:HSPCB/GUR/2023/INS/50889048CONCO001-
004

Dated:08-Dec-2023

JATIND
ERPAL 
SINGH

Digitally signed 
by JATINDERPAL 
SINGH 
Date: 2023.12.08 
16:58:23 +05'30'
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  73225799
HROCMMS ID :  24GUNO7208101

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Gurgaon North Vikas Sadan, 1st Floor, Near DC Court, Gurgaon Ph.0124-

2332775 Email:- hspcbrogrn@gmail.com
______________________________________________________________________________

______
No: HSPCB/GUR/2024/INS/73225799SCNCC001																																								     Dated: 15-07-2024
                   
To
	M/s J.P. Enterprises
	Village Bajghera, Near Petrol Pump Post Palam vihar, Gurugram
                   
Sub: Show cause notice for closure 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/ 33-A of

Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974
                   
       Whereas your unit has been inspected on  13-07-2024 regarding OA No. 750 of 2023 titled as Varun
Gulati V/s State of Haryana  and during the inspection following deficiencies has been observed as per
provisions of section 21/22 of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/ 24/25/26 of Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974) :
 
		1. 1. Not obtained CTE/CTO from the Board.
2. Not installed pollution control devices.
3. Not obtained Change of land use permission/license/NOC certificate from the Town & Country Planning
Department or respective Municipal or other Authority or village Panchayat, as the case may be.
		
                   
      In view of the above, you are hereby directed to show cause within 15 days as to why closure action
against your unit may not be taken under section 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/
33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974), for non compliance of the above mentioned
observations/ deficiencies
                   
       In case you fail to comply with the observations/ deficiencies mentioned above within the above
mentioned stipulated time period, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say in this regard and accept
the status as above, which will warrant action under section / 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981/ 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974
                   
        In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance of direction issued under section / 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974/ 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
1981 is an offence punishable under respective Acts
                   
                   
                   
                   NIRMA

L 
KUMAR

Digitally signed 
by NIRMAL 
KUMAR 
Date: 2024.07.15 
16:23:57 +05'30'

Annexure-3
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Inspection no. :  73225799
HROCMMS ID :  24GUNO7208101

Nirmal        Kumar    , Regional Officer
 

Regional Office Gurgaon North
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  73226919
HROCMMS ID :  24GUNO2944868

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Gurgaon North Vikas Sadan, 1st Floor, Near DC Court, Gurgaon Ph.0124-

2332775 Email:- hspcbrogrn@gmail.com
______________________________________________________________________________

______
No: HSPCB/GUR/2024/INS/73226919SCNCC001																																								     Dated: 15-07-2024
                   
To
	Unnamed Jeans Washing Unit
	Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram
                   
Sub: Show cause notice for closure 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/ 33-A of

Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974
                   
       Whereas your unit has been inspected on  13-07-2024 regarding OA No. 750 of 2023 titled as Varun
Gulati V/s State of Haryana and during the inspection following deficiencies has been observed as per
provisions of section 21/22 of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/ 24/25/26 of Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974) :
 
		1. 1. Not obtained CTE/CTO from the Board. 2. Not installed pollution control devices. 3. Not obtained
Change of land use permission/license/NOC certificate from the Town & Country Planning Department or
respective Municipal or other Authority or village Panchayat, as the case may be.
		
                   
      In view of the above, you are hereby directed to show cause within 15 days as to why closure action
against your unit may not be taken under section 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/
33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974), for non compliance of the above mentioned
observations/ deficiencies
                   
       In case you fail to comply with the observations/ deficiencies mentioned above within the above
mentioned stipulated time period, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say in this regard and accept
the status as above, which will warrant action under section / 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981/ 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974
                   
        In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance of direction issued under section / 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974/ 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
1981 is an offence punishable under respective Acts
                   
                   
                   
                   

Nirmal        Kumar    , Regional Officer
 

NIRMAL 
KUMAR

Digitally signed by 
NIRMAL KUMAR 
Date: 2024.07.15 
16:24:28 +05'30'
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  73226919
HROCMMS ID :  24GUNO2944868

Regional Office Gurgaon North
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*** This is system generated certificate ***

Inspection no. :  73226800
HROCMMS ID :  24GUNO1687991

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Gurgaon North Vikas Sadan, 1st Floor, Near DC Court, Gurgaon Ph.0124-

2332775 Email:- hspcbrogrn@gmail.com
______________________________________________________________________________

______
No: HSPCB/GUR/2024/INS/73226800SCNCC001																																								     Dated: 15-07-2024
                   
To
	Unnamed Jeans Washing Unit
	Village Dhanwapur, Gurugram
                   
Sub: Show cause notice for closure 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/ 33-A of

Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974
                   
       Whereas your unit has been inspected on  13-07-2024 regarding OA No. 750 of 2023 titled as Varun
Gulati V/s State of Haryana and during the inspection following deficiencies has been observed as per
provisions of section 21/22 of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/ 24/25/26 of Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974) :
 
		1. 1. Not obtained CTE/CTO from the Board. 2. Not installed pollution control devices. 3. Not obtained
Change of land use permission/license/NOC certificate from the Town & Country Planning Department or
respective Municipal or other Authority or village Panchayat, as the case may be.
		
                   
      In view of the above, you are hereby directed to show cause within 15 days as to why closure action
against your unit may not be taken under section 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981/
33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974), for non compliance of the above mentioned
observations/ deficiencies
                   
       In case you fail to comply with the observations/ deficiencies mentioned above within the above
mentioned stipulated time period, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say in this regard and accept
the status as above, which will warrant action under section / 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1981/ 33-A of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974
                   
        In addition to above it is also intimated that non compliance of direction issued under section / 33-A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974/ 31-A of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,
1981 is an offence punishable under respective Acts
                   
                   
                   
                   

Nirmal        Kumar    , Regional Officer
 

NIRMAL 
KUMAR

Digitally signed 
by NIRMAL 
KUMAR 
Date: 2024.07.15 
16:25:09 +05'30'
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Inspection no. :  73226800
HROCMMS ID :  24GUNO1687991

Regional Office Gurgaon North
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3

itaMil
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
SPOT iNSPEcrioN REPORT OF THE INDUSTRIES

A

1

General Information of unit

Name & Address of the Unit D\n\c G.S U

\llb,, / DLob-
F

LI

Email ID of the Unit/Occupier

Telephone Nos.

Fax Nos.

Date & Time of Inspection

Category Unit

Type of Unit

Size of unit based upon investment cost of
Plant & Machinery
Name of the representative of the unit with
designation present at the time of the
inspection.

Name of the Directors /Partners/ Proprietor/
Manager/ Occupier etc.

Detail of products/by product manufactured
(with capacity of installation & quantity per
annum)

Detail of Raw Material used (Wfp quantity per
annum) ' $

@'
Detail of Machinery
Date of Commissioning of the unit.

Status of Consent to Establish

Status of Cohsent to Operate
Status of Authorization under HWM Rules.

Manufacturing Process (i ief)

+\P
I

<Q3Gq .> on \Br

S \ I -\- ’ >a-
b,.“'

Red/Orange/Green

17 Cat./Seriously Pollutil
+/

Large/Medium/Small

;~'"' QH'*' T-F.,
10 GL . buT \C> \ P'

nLGl===
q

UALCIE 'l aL'v'b

Ob \ bob)

F*\ ,+ O\>\AJb-J
–.eP --&

(6)
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B

1

2

Air Pollution

Sources of air emissions from process of unit
including fugitive emissions with type of
Boilers/Furness, capacity & stack height.
Status of online monitoring System (Stack/AAa)
if applicable

ND

NA

Air emission/ type of fue1 if any already
provided to Board.
Detail of Stacks/ Chimneys/Vents

N\n

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Oha NDS C>4\ Cd- S\,C\C!
Whether Height of all stacks/ Chimneys as per
norms.

Capacity of D.G. 'Sets

No

G).r \CD{\-
Stack height of D.G. Sets above programme and
whether as per norms.
Status of Acoustic Enclosure on D.G. Sets

aN\b

Noise results of D.G. Sets Monitored during
inspection
Type & Quantity of Fuel used
(Separate for each source)
Status of Air Pollution Control Devices (APCD)

(a) Required or Not
(b) Provided or Not
(c) Detail of APCD provided with detail of

all Components.
(d) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily
(e) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily

Whether provided separete flow meters in case
of wet scrubber
Whether maintained Log Book for consumption
of Electricity/ Chemicals/ Water for APCD
e
scrubber & its mode of disposal.
Whether provided Sampling arrangements on
all stacks/ Chemneys including DG Sets.
General Re-marks

Nb CLan CbD\d)

n\usa \ {
\

NO

\

12

13

14

15

16

C

NO
bIO

t\\n
P

bIb

Water Consumption

Sources of Water Supply

Detail of measuring devices provided if any
such as flow meters, V-notch etc.
Whether measuring devices has been sealed
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O't\\LEO

br\c t \b

D

1

2

Water PollutIon

>

including raw water treatment if anI
m;Be of effluent

bakU.q qo M
Trade: O vo

d c'hbv

e
3 Quality of Effluent in KLD Domestic: o p q

Trade: %' . D
4

Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)

L/
ETP

(a) Required or Not
(b) Installed or Not ,.
(c) Detail of STP/ETPProv§ed (if required)

wIth detail of all components and

technology used.

(d) Whether structurally adequate or not
(e) Whether operating STP/FTP

STP
\allOLdb-a
Nb

1 11i)\ IEI11q) 11r \ a$JIa LIP ,

FII\
I
NB

\
e Satisfactorily

Whether oravided onIIne chemIcal
dozlng system/pH meter.

5

6

7

e Domestic:
Trade:

C--Dq_
!bLtA3 b

Narne of Water recipient body if any bIt\
Detail of land in case effluent is discharged for
percolaUon/ irrigation purpose with
}ustification for its ltD% utilization.

MinK>er CPCB dIrectIons if
applicable. '

Whether provided flow meters on outlet &
inlet of ETP/STP

ELS:l1 provided separate electricity meter on
HP/grp

8

9

10

NA

bIn
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Whether mai
ption

of Electricity/Chemicals/Quan tRy of effluent

Status of online monitoring system, if

licable

General Remarks

E

1

2

Hazardous Waste Management

mM8mMtaiNi
rules.

t Waste generated

g' \

a)
uor

(iIi)

(iV)

Incinerable
Recvdable

Disposable
For landfill

Total

e
f N at

4

5

6

7

Z

Waste
a aoFage site

C)+ +

NoV e-.'.\M
m=mTHaitY
Gate Provided or not

de with the service_
orov}der for dIsposal of hazardous waste tif Yes

detail with validitY)_

Mansported to
service provider
andHn8 & Manageme1

ab

B

8

F

1

2

3

4

5

_ rJ.

a:
e

mMMG;iiiFaiRi=iSiaaf&
used (if any) with threshold quantitY
I ergencY plan and

taken Insurance policY under PU Act, 1991'
r I date & validitY of

MearIdIIng &

storage facility is adequate

i

O\A\d e>pau++

NA

== leTO
d\>OTA

B/e( C
Signature of the representative of the unit
Nane DesignatiOn & Address iAspection

n /\ \ t\r

=c ofbr

' Board who conducted
r\
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SPOT iNSPECrION REPORT OF THE INDUSTRIES

ICIIII e n e r a 1 1 n fO r 1rn a t i O n Of U n i t JI11\IUp28+ hqHq s\+hT+;G• Iq USLA

[Name & Address of the Unit

M, PVa...
Email ID of the Unit/Occupier

Telephone Nos.

Fax Nos.

Date & Time of Inspection

Category Unit

Type of Unit

Size of unit based upon investment cost of
Plant & Machinery
Name of the representative of the unit with
designation present at the time of the

inspection.

Name of the Directors /Partners/ Proprietor/
Manager/ Occupier etc.

Detail of products/by product manufactured
(with capacity of installation & quantity per
annum)
Detail of Raw Material used (with quantity per
annum)
Manufacturing Process (in brief)

Detail of Machinery
Date of Commissioning of the unit.

Status of Consent to Establish

Status of Consent to Operate
Status of Authorization u6der HWM Rules.

e

3\ \oS L90 xt

770/eg shI I

Red/07@
mt./Seriously PoIIuU MWps

Large/Medium/WWf

M
CLay)el

R=titaa:FRa;37
our>7&be

Mu a&FbI--I Th i
\haD a

+{ T+

(7)
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\

B

1

2

Air Pollution

Sources of air emissions from process of unit
including fugitive emissions with type of
Boilers/Furness, capacity & stack height.
Status of online monitoring System (Stack/AAa)
if applicable

@ –bb.h

i hr

Air emission/ type of fuel if any already
provided to Board.
Detail of Stacks/ Chimneys/Vents4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Whether Height of all stacks/ Chimneys as per
norms.
Capacity of D.G. Sets

e
Stack height of D.G. Sets above programme and
whether as per norms.
Status of Acoustic Enclosure on D.G. Sets

Noise results of D.G. Sets Monitored during
inspection
Type & Quantity of Fuel used
(Separate for each source)
Status of Air Pollution Control Devices (APCD)

(a) Required or Not
(b) Provided or Not
(c) Detail of APCD provided with detail of

all Components.
(d) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily
(e) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily

Whether provided separate flow meters in case
of wet scrubber

Whether maintained Log Book for consumption
of Electricity/ Chemicals/ Water for APCD
Detail of treatment of effluent in case of wet
scrubber & its mode of disposal.
Whether provided Sampling arrangements on
all stacks/ Chemneys including DG Sets.
General Remarks

e
12

13

14

15

16

C Water Consumption

Sources of Water Supply

Detail of measuring devices provided if any
such as flow meters, V-notch etc.
Whether measuring devices has been sealed
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Whether maintained the log book for supply of
water from all sources & consumption for
varIOUS uses

Detail of Water Consumption per day/Month
(a) Domestic Purpose

(b) Boiler/Cooling
(c) Industrial use (Easily Biodegradable)

Biodegradable)
(e) Other

General Remarks

Water Pollution

1

2

3

Source & processes of Water Pollution
including raw water treatment if any
No. of outlets for discharge of effluent

TaRa(-

e Domestic: ao
Trade: o 1

Quality of Effluent in KLD Domestic: OO
Trade:4 HA RFHea

4 Status of Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP)/
Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) tile -u

~\,Ft

(a) Required or Not
(b) Installed or Not
(c) Detail of STP/ETP Provided (if required)

with detail of all components and

technology used.

(d) Whether structurally adequate or not
(e) Whether operating STP/FTP

Satisfagtorily
(f) Whether provided online chemical

dozing system/pH meter.
Mode of Discharge of effluent

STP

I

ETP

/e
IVO

(

IOn

re
5

6

7

8

9

10

Domestic: @
Trade: ?aLL

Name of Water recipient body if any

Detail of land in case effluent is discharged for
percolation/ irrigation purpose with

Whether provided flow meters on outlet &

Justltlcatlon tor ItS IOU% utIIIzatIon.
Status of ZLD as per CPCB directions jf

applicable.

inlet of ETP/STP

Whether provided separate electricity meter on
ETP/STP

7
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Whether maintained Log Book for consumption
of Electricity/Chemicals/Quantity of effluent
Status of online monitoring system, if
applicable
General Remarks

1

2

Category of Hazardous Waste generated as per
rules.

Type & CIty. of Hazardous Waste generated

– N'A

(i)
(ii)
(iii)

Incinerable
Recyclable
Disposable
For landfill
Total

e

+

(iV)

3

4

5

6

7

8

F

1

2

3

4

5

Stock-Pile Quantity of Hazardous Waste

Mode of Disposal & treatment of Hazardous
Waste
Size of Hazardous Waste storage site

Display Board for Hazardous Waste at Factory
Gate Provided or not
Whether agreement made with the service
provider for disposal of hazardous waste (if yes,
give detail with validity)
Details of Hazardous Waste transported to
service provider
Hazardous Chemicals Handling & Management and PU Act, 1991 e

e
List & Qty. of Hazardous Chemical handled &
used (if any) with threshold quantity
Whether'prepared on site emergency plan and
taken Insurance policy under PLI Act, 1991.
Name of insurer agency with date & validity of
policy.
Whether Hazardous chemicals handling &
storage facility is adequate
Remarks \, UM,

b24

\””.,*„ #”„~+
a 'q <\

\A'Del

Signature of th: ;entative of the unit
Name Designation & Address

IF I

SignaGX of the
Officer/Officers of the
Board who conducted

PH,Mcq hwLm4B
Name & Designation

559



141aO/137

22 RNM©H

{#; t?’ ' 'W'

al

;}: Tg

:::Tg:{a }}II,

b) t :i ;){T:[F)rI&rapf rtf:[] ;§};}###!

&g

+B{

ff rSb::i

}

\

-, jt
$

b,a(
i

y@II

}#a

t

i+Ii:}p:#f

*{{

560



15146 /137

2

@i;
b@

}@

+Mg&M#B#@
$§©

::: .. .:#: ' ' {.::§ gi:: - .#:

;;#;

M@

W$@

':P
+'it

)
%*;, I
9% r?V

brIM

g

i&g

&@

;#if '©\:

&ii
I

W a
,a

&

$

a

hI:, I+;;; :.h TFT. Ii := <v

&j

@M©®
g&

561



1 Bin/137

f (i f:•r fis: •d hf:i::fif: :

i&

%;%
&:... 'X®

gi gIS

q : : : + : + + ;L + + a

PA};}

”LqPP
(f,, ,\ }rl

it
iib '-.;

&

iW’:glW®

::WW
££ ka

kg

&@

#::#M&,WW8 W
W%::

fW: T'W

562



1719B/137

kiM

dr ;} //a

???T ;f;b:t:= fffg ff :t::b

f;:

;bfh hrrr F :} hi : :i f 7} h t

=i ;

k&&&

563



2121880(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/164/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 796785)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:43 PM

2

564



2121880(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/164/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 796785)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:43 PM

3

565



2121880(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/164/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 796785)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:43 PM

4

566



2121880(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/164/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 796785)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:43 PM

5

567



2121880(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/164/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 796785)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:43 PM

6

568



2121880(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/164/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 796785)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:43 PM

7

569



(8)

570



571



572



573



1

Sr. No.8

574



2

575



3

576



4

577



578



579



580



581



582



583



584



585



586



587



588



589



590



(9)

591



592



593



594



595



2111867(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/154/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 790165)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:44 PM

3

596



2111867(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/154/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 790165)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:44 PM

4

597



2111867(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/154/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 790165)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:44 PM

5

598



2111867(1)/2022/REGION GURUGRAM NORTH
File No. HSPCB-260001/154/2022-Region Gurugram North-HSPCB (Computer No. 790165)

Generated from eOffice by APARNESH KUMAR, SC B (GGN), SCIENTIST B, HSPCB on 15/07/2024 02:44 PM

6

599



2 11HIE1;i!S(IBIb):l:EE!?IN %T/u(GlIi %SSg i O P / G y !!OI!LI gram NOah wHSPCB(ComputerNo• 333464

!!ifI{}'{}{bW.Si"/\-i t’=tiN{\_.)>} „

xiX{X
,Pf:(;: i Ul{}

bIg(; { } #b

i o h
KiM}}\R & h\d&Th\ t+% !h( gnU $** ?t ,'In!*(

I('qq$$!?a.173772
X 31??So

q8' q: bIt!
x 38. g

!;!nai! it) of the unit- twfMther

1 claRborle No.

Pa\ bos.

2t id(w::3:„..,„
i ?CaUSed+„aV pdlWin@then

q Date & T&tIe of ins}wthon

$. Caeg©r} a{ ibe UnIt

T . Type Gf t8dnhtti6s

8. S&ar of unit tXt\C& Ii{%,it inv€an leia Cost of
plant & mwh ince

Q . NAme of lxp£b€o int\ e of uni! u itlt

Mgnat ion ptWr{ at Ole IiInc of l6£Wwn

} {} Nante of i)irators- Walter& pn$W€NB
h4©r}ga, CMgPW -qc

f::: I (H=L:HIL=E): I ):: :==111> Lmqal::::::F; \h::i

annum

i)@11 of raw !©awia} aswi twh i1 qumtltY Nt

annumIi

it

$2

#„9A.e bib

4 CA;b W;}}

*“+bM,„„f,aud”g j*W“$
{)©ai1 orb,Mh inca installed iHVeN11%

p,>Uaing W*

$ $ 0AER11b {} f e(tnt F1) ; S+ ;I) f i + F) i! !(p fIIE unIt

};. $t©u$ af Can seM tw 13tab llbb

$3

}4

&%(„MIHdR$

&

i

1::=; i tF w r tr IIIF41r\} # ft h

3

}

4,

B*

6.

483

G e n e r a t e d fm m e o mce b y Y s/\ R ()J B jL LJk MsT HIb RN PASSERAFfraR Nf)Nt FHS Pe Bp inmi

r

600



North-HSPCB (Computer No- 333464)
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11
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whether as per uorl\lb

Status of Aceousiie t Ilk)to\ore on PG Sets

Noise rbsuits Dti sets Mouilemi 'hEI IIg

in sjHaleN)

Type of Quantity of fuel Uscd

(Separate far eIICIt wnHe }
Slidus of Air PollUtIon (:(yuuH DevIces

(APel))
{ a} Required or Not
(b} Provided or Not
jr) Details of APCI) provided with detail

of an cowtlMixIrBs

{d} Whether sUutturaiIY ad<!uae at Not
{c) Whettwr aWr&ting APCI)

s8$sfactod+y

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
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3
4.

S,

Water COFsuaIPllaP

§,ow€c of Water SuppIY
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(B)
(b)
(C)

Required or NM
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SPOT INSPECTION REPORT OF THE INDUSTRIES
/ g / ptIq.r ,J

r c r? Q I.tgA General Information of unit

1 ; Name & Address of the Unit TUba
\A

' l&iI . 7 E
1 Email ID of the Unit/Occupier2

3 T8lebh iii&os. V 79r3:7? IF

4 ; Fax Nos.

5 1 Date & Time of Inspection Tftbtw '3
Red/l n6

I

Category UnIt

Type of Unit : 17 Cat./Seriously Polluting/Others

8

9

; Plant & Machinery
[ Size of unit based upon investment cost of

Name of the representative of the unit with
desIgnatIon present at the time of the
InspectIon

tPin

i Large/Medium/Small

+:- -{h\M-aW Ud-AW'',#„„'

+\t-1 TeM'\.chL";FJ'£' 'ILm , S; ',ra,, 1 alba

Name of the DirEctors / Partners/ Proprietor/ : A Mm M By /
: Manager/ Occupier etc. ! ' V

10

E li I Detail of products/by product manufactured
(with capacity of installation & quantity per )is aiIiCD
arlnurrI

Ditail of Raw Material used (with quantity per
arlriurn

abnufiitJring Process (in brief)

detail of Machine

bae ofCommissioning of the unit.

.tatus of Consent to Establish

Status of Consent to Operate
GilIIS of Authorization under HWM Rules

12 o-xViRnII

XS PNGC
Xo t

'XIRa \ Ar (tqA

LI _ i

13

14
15

16

1 /

18

(14)
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B

1

2

3

4

Air Pollution
r

. Sou

; including fugitive emissions wIth type of
Boilers/Furness, capacity & stack height.

i talIIs-of aAltie
[ if applicable
I Details about deviation in the

AIr emission/ type of fuel if any already

b provided to Board
bit-iiI 8igtacks/ Chimneys/Vents

ces of air emIssions from process of unit

A;nitoring System (Stack/AAa)

details/stack of

S

-1

l
7

Whether Height of all stacks/ Chimneys as per
norms

Ca Jiaity bi-Eia Sets

Stack height of D.G, Sets above programme and

i whether e! p_er nq[In
Status of Acoustic Enclosure on D.G, Sets8

i
i

9

10

Rii;IJ£liRtim Sets Monitored during
Inspection

T-tyTag du;iiii; biFm
(Separate for each source

Status of AirPotlution Control Devices (APCD)

Required or Not
Provided or Not

Detail of APCD provided with detail of
all Components

(d) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily

(e) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily

WhetheFbiommw meters in case
of wet scrubber
Whether maintained Log Book for consumption

Chemicals/ Water for APCDof Electrici

Detail of treatment of effluent in case of wet

11 ' T NA
(a)
(b)

(C)

I

j

12

13

i /i– –[
scrubber & its mode of disposal,

15 Whether provided Sampling arrangements on

[gIglaJ,kI/ gbS_T_n_qyljnS luding_Pg_16 : General Remarks

C

1

Water Consumption

Sources of Water Supply

2

3

Detail of measuring devices provided if any
! such as flow meters, V-notch etc.

! Whether measuring devices has been sealed
!\to
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4

5

[GridiiMa
I water from all sources & consumption for

I _va ri gW_uses:
Detail of Water Consumption per day/Month

(a) Domestic Purpose

(b) Boiler/Cooling
(c) Industrial use (Easily Biodegradable)

JdTlndustrial Use (Not Easily

Biodegradable)

(e) Other
General Remarks

Tr“
\T_>6 WD TH'

6

D

1

2

3

4

Water Pollution

[ Source & procisIi
_Drquding raw water treatment if any
No. of outlets for discharge of effluent

Trade: /

: DomestIc: I_ 3 (LLb - 'TW.
Trade: Ly _ bG \gB, tp}rW .

-t

I––__

Domestic

L.

: Quality of Effluent in KLD

Status of Effluent Treatment Plant ( ETP)/
Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)

dozing system/pH meter.

I da)-t€equired or Not
(b) Installed oraMa

(c) Detail of STP/ETP Provided (if required)
with detail of all components and

technology used.

(d) Whether structurally adequate or not

i

(e) Whether operating STP/ETP

Satisfactorily
(f) Whether provided online chemIcal

t

Mode of Discharge of effluent

i
STP [ T' P

d& LIang
I 1'

!

: h*'.',5

6

7

: Name of Water reciple Atmax
Detail of land in case effluent is discharged for i :

i percolation/ Irrigation purpose with
[ justification for its 100% utilization

Status of Z LD as per C PCB directions if

j

! applicable.

F Whether provided flow meters on outlet &
inlet of ETP/STP

! Whether provided separate electricIty meter on

; ETP/STP

+

-r

T- I–-b-I
TH–-–,\?–L&;Ca a/

%KILt&„
\

VYou

an

10

AJ -.M&+\w
__ aH _ , _ I,._
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C_ - B+

Whether maintained Log Book for consumption
of Electricity/Chemicals/Quant of effluent
Status of online monitoring system, if

applicable

General Remarks

E

1

2

Hazardous Waste Management

Category of Hazardous Waste generated as per
rules.

Type & (Ity. of Hazardous Waste generated

I)WUKM Jd PI / iJail
(i) Incinerable

Recyclable
Disposable

For landfill
(iV) Total

3

4

5

6

7

T iiocliPti8 iIiIiAM

Waste

iize if Ha-z;;a&liU–Vaste storage site

Display Board for Hazardous Waste at Factory

Gate Provided or not
Whether agreement made with the service

provider for disposal of hazardous waste (if yes
:ive detail with validity)

Details of Hazardous Waste transported to
service provider

- 1

[ 8

F

I

2

3

4

5

Hazardous Chemicals Handling & Management and PU Act, 1991

List & (Ity. of Hazardous Chemical handled &
used (if any) with threshold quanti
Whether prepared on site emergency plan and

taken Insurance policy under PU Act, 1991
Name of insurer agency with date & validity of
policy
Whether Hazardous chemicals handling &
storage facijity is adequate
Remarks V,. abeA

J %+wEl ;Vcd@
//

Ft
LNIq

~d
$£W'9

J
pJ

S t ure of the
Officer/Officers of the
Board who conducted

S:/nature of th, r,,r„,n,AYWt
HRName Designation & Ad

1 a U, (<d'jgvit
Name & Desjgnation

Fm*d h*>' r{„I': /
(. u.q )
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
SPOT INSPECrION REPORT OF THE INDUSTRIES

A General Information of unit

1 } Name & Address of the Unit FA\ L bY,loG bQ&\ S
nI

$bad fao . q'
2

3

-4

5

6

7

8

9

Email ID of the Unit/Occupier g

caL&q o\CbSqb

Gr,rt.

+
Telephone Nos.

Fax Nos.

Date & Time of Inspection

Category Unit

Type of Unit

Size of unit based upon investment cost of
Plant & Machinery
Name of the representative of the unit with
designation present at the time of the
inspection.

Name of the Directors /Partners/ Proprietor/
Manager/ Occupier etc.

Detail of products/by product manufactured
(with capacity of installation & quantity per
annum)
Detail of Raw Material used (with quantity per
annum)
Manufacturing Process (in brief)

Detail of Machinery
Date' of Commissioning of the unit.

Status of Consent to Establish

Status of Consent to Operate

Status of Authorization under HWM .Rules.

c}\' . S
Red/Or

17 Cat./Seriously Polluting/C>the=

MeMeniBiHl

Mei;i

SL VAqbq SkA'v
bq> "\ ' I tag

bU . S.,T. \oCt @
V>oP .

b“Un a Go)>. A

t>ChR'.W, qq-P
u-$n .6 M,q.

VAL\:; qJAq elo’ la

Ck p'bph LeaH
Nb+ Ob\R,hq

• d -
---.-&= ,\i

e 10

11

12

13

16

+J .: i ;;\• rl • , I

:•:1:•

i •+• tiq

B%
iI::++g#!iFi!;{;'§.?!):(.

•+
• +•
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B

1

2

Air Pollution

Sources of air emissions from process of unit
including fugitive emissions with type of
Boilers/Furness, capacity & stack height.
Status of online monitoring System (Stack/AACU
if applicable

r\{\
N\{\

rl ha nr
Air emission/ type of fuel if any already
provided to Board.
Detail of Stacks/ Chimneys/Vents

t\IS

4 Ob. No ', S)C\ \tJ
5

-6

7

8

9

10

11

Whether Height of all stacks/ Chimneys as per
norms.
Capacity of D.G. Sets

No e
GI . X- \CD a

Stack height of D.G. Sets above programme and

whether as per norms.
Status of Acoustic Enclosure on D.G. Sets

\\\\D

l'b
Noise results of D.G. Sets Monitored during
inspection
Type & Quantity of Fuel used

(Separate for each source)

a HII
(a) Required or Not
(b) Provided or Not
(c) Detail of APCD provided with detail of

all Components.
(d) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily
(e) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily

Whether provided separate flow meters in case
of wet scrubber
Whether maintained Log Book for consumption
of Electricity/ Chemicals/ Water for APCD

Detail of treatment of effluent in case of wet
scrubber & its mode of disposal.
Whether provided Sampling arrangements on
all stacks/ Chemneys including DG Sets.
General Remarks

N' C baR ChaKa)
\

\\\D

6
12

13

14

15

16

C

FAn

\

No

Water Consumption

>

}(:> >cu>&II

Ne

b\n
Fuel; iI : L= T=:i:reII ::: : hP :: : d e d i f a n y-&-Gi;;i=BMIeih87rFt;;
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1

2

Whether maintained the log book for supply of
water from alt sources & consumption for
varIOUS uses

Detail of Water Consumption per day/Month
(a) Domestic Purpose
(b) Boiler/Cooling
(c) Industrial use (Easily Biodegradable)

0 , t\ \aLD

Biodegradable)
(e) Other

e

Water Pollution

Source & processes of Water Pollution
including raw water treatment if any
No. of outlets for discharge of effluent

lu''b\dR R bAg(
Domestic: 6W

Trade: C) N

O Domestic: O ’
Trade: 'H)

4 Status of Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP)/
Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)

IdP
(a) Required or Not
(b) Installed or Not
(c) Detail of STP/FTP Provided (if required)

with detail of all components and

technology used.
(d) Whether structurally adequate or not
(e) Whether operating STP/FTP

Satisfactorily
(f) Whether provided online chemical

dozing system/PH meter.
Mode of Discharge of effluent

STP

\acK>tJ 3cJ
NoVe
N,+ eTO,,\CW kTP,

5

6

7

8

9

10

Domestic:
Trade:

g
COg fL\

Name of Water recipient body if any

Detail of land in case effluent is discharged for

percolation/ irrigation purpose with
WTEmmMDTLHTEMoa
Status of ZLD as per CPC
applicable. ' , _ .+’'= ';;'->'=,„'.- : $.+-

Whether provided separate electricity meter on
ETP/STP

:•J:a b {{ bS $

{.::-'

+W; r : t ++: e : I ++F+ ; •: P+ 1P +F+ + • +••+ : + a

' .: p J.-', IK ’ : .:

++ rt • \ :+ • + •
+P ++ ;b

• :+ ++ • +: •

=• r - aP -P

• • • +
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I

Whether maintained Log Book for consumption
of Electricity/Chemicals/Quantity of effluent
Status of online monitoring system, if
applicable.
General Remarks

+

1

2

#azaFdou&WasteManagement

Category of Hazardous Waste generated as per
rules.
Type & atv. of Hazardous Waste generated

E ' \

(i) Incinerable
L#ff Recyclable

(iii) Disposable
For landfill

(iv) Total

NoF hv\dN

e
3

4

5

6

7

8

F

1

2

3

4

5

Stock-Pile Quantity of Hazardous Waste

Mode of Disposal & treatment of Hazardous
Waste
Size of Hazardous Waste storage site

–& –

. „& .-
Display Board for Hazardous Waste at'Factory
Gate Provided or not
Whether agreement made with the service

provider for disposal of hazardous waste (if yes,
give detail with validity)
Details of Hazardous Waste transported to
service provider
Hazardous Chemicals Handling & Management and PU Act, 1991

c•P+np A

A-

e
List & CIty. of Hazardous Chemical handled &
used (if any) with threshold quantity
Whether prepared on site emergency plan and

taken Insurance policy under PU Act, 1991.

Name of insurer agency with date & validity of
policy.
Whether Hazardous chemicals handling &
storage facility is adequate
Remarks

LA

:

$pLX9HHU)\tLD''f
PC,Xa +

\)bY i\a

CIC \ cl

a' \PS

I

Signature of the representative of the unit
Name DesighatiQn & Address inspection of the

Board who coiducted

W"''j I hq-\ a 1 Sb} \bE Kc
Name & Designation
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HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
SPOT INSPECTION REPORT OF THE INDUSTRIES

General InformatIon of unitA

a

Email ID of the Unit/Occupier2

Telephone Nos.

Fax Nos.

Date a Ti>

Category Unit

T: I- Type of ii;ii

Size of unit bas aiM>B-r
Plant & Machinery
Name of the representative of the unit with
designation present at the time of the
inspection.

8

9

i -Ii- --tiameifa abIgators /Partners/ Proprietor/
! ! Manager/ Occupier etc.

Detail of products/by product manufaciM
(with capacity of installation & quantity per
annum)

Detail of Raw Material used (with quantity per
anrlurrl

Manufacturing Process (in brieO

Detail of Machinery
Date of Commissioning of the unit,

Status of Consent to Establish

Status3-cirai
Status of Authorization under HWM Rules

For CM INDiGO Pvr. LTD.

At 1 t h O n S e d !! I jbb(

la:i

Pt+ d.. G,d–t-r .P-\t GbP ,
bttH -37 , a\WW.a+
q6®£8 e9 \\9 } Rg \\ \\ It4(

I

Bed/Orange/Green :

17 Cat./S,rious ty p,ll„ti„dOttw67al

IS'' q J h\~'r &;Lw–]

&h' q\J \',„,,J . U„e.+N;

Large/Medium/Sm d,’-'-––l I

;

;FJiftaW£ bYe%iTHhq

q: B––{ lid<

'iIi,tAMa ')
J 1

li
I S. B))

a\dTd x\tH Arql\ i
N;

V–&bib:)
a ada

fI,t (L+uPtp+d(

art8 JibIP
, I,A e(
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B

1

Air Pollution

Sources of air emissions from process of unit
including fugitive emissions with type of

Boilers/Furness, capdcity & stack height.

Status of online monitoring System (Stack/AAQ)
if applicable

Details about deviation in the details/stack of
Air emission/ type of fuel if any already
provided to Board.

Detail of Stacks/ Chimneys/Vents

aJ cr (God%)

2

3

AJ\

rls

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

N LP '

Whether Height of all stacks/ Chimneys as per
norms .

Capacity of D.G. Sets

'-T e)~

1 by KV#

Stack height of D.G. Sets above programme and

whether as per norms.

Status of Acoustic Enclosure on D.G. Sets

t
TX
,itNoise results of D.G. Sets Monitored m

inspection

Type & Quantity of Fuel used
(Separate for each source)

Status of Air Pollution Control Devices (APCD)

(a) Required or Not
(b) Provided or Not

(c) Detail of APCD provided with detail of

all Components.

(d) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily
(e) Whether operating APCD Satisfactorily

Whether provided separate flow meters in case

of wet scrubber
Whether maintained Log Book for consumption
of Electricity/ Chemicals/ Water for APCD

Detail of treatment of effluent in case of wet
scrubber & its mode of disposal.
Whether provided Sampling arrangements on
all stacks/ Chemneys including DG Sets.

General Remarks

%)dIy
aNAl Cf ttA&;
dM .

IF t) Ab%

12

13

14

15

16

C

MA

fIn

Pa
Jb

+

Water Consumption

Sources of Water Supply

Detail of measuring devices provided if any

such as flow meters, V-notch etc.

Whether measuring devices has been sealed

For CM INDIGO PVT. LTD

Wy
Ai it inel Fort
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Whether maintained the log book for supply of
water from all sources & consumption for
various uses

day/MonthDetail of Water Consumption per
.4arf)omestic Purpose

HFaBoiler/Cooling
(c) Industrial use (Easily Biodegradable)

+dF6dustrial Use (Not Easily

Biodegradable)
e) Other

General Remarks

>\ IL,Db

Water Pollution

1

2

Source & processes of Water Pollution

including raw water treatment if an'
No. of outlets for discharge of effluent

Lb

Domestic: 1
Trade: 1

L Domestic: >

"“': '' -'' u” W
'q 4 Status of Effluent Treat

Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)

LMRequired or Not a
(b) Installed onNat/
(c) Detail of STP/ETP Provided (if required)

with detail of all components and

technology used.
(d) Whether structurally adequate or not
(e) Whether operating STP/ETP

Satisfactorily
(f) Whether provided online chemical

dozing system/pH meter.
Mode of Discharge of effluent

"~* N„ --

5

6

7

8

9

10

Domestic;

Trade:

Name of Water recipient body if any St,.>-r

No
$

Detail of la
percolation/ irrigation purpose with
justification for its 100% utilization.

Status of ZLD as per CPCB directions if

applicable.
Whether provided flow meters on outlet &
inlet of ETP/STP

Whether provided separate electricity meter on
ETP/STP

lib
A

Nf r~

For CM INDIGO PVT. LTD
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E Hazardous Waste Management

Fl

h'
I

i

i––––
!4
r

is
E

[–6- –-
I
i
:

i u=nnn•dIn+======n++
[M–o-JeUlazardou5
! Waste

} Size of Hazardous Waste storage site

ii-;a V=iF at Factory
Gate Provided or not
Whether agreement made with the service

provider for disposal of hazardous waste (if yes,

] service provider _

i give detail with validity)

me iIs of Hazardous Waste transported to

Hazardous Chemicals HandIIng & Management and

l-"-- -–-

:1i
[j- --'–

3

4

5

I

aintained Log Book for consumptionWhether m

of.effluentPChemicals/Quantof ElectricRaGs stem, if
plicable,

General Remarks

Category of Hazardous Waste generated as per
rules
Type & atV. of Hazardous Waste generated

-iiolk-Pile Quantity of Hazardous Waste

bIll
PU Act, 1991

aiM–of Hazardous
used (if any) with

taken Insurance

-Nl-riemrerager®
policy.

Whether Hazardous chemicals handling &

Whether prepared on

storage

RemarkstFI

Chemical handled &

threshold quan
;mrRFgency plan and

under PLI Act, 1991
iia date & validity of

facilitv is adequate

Al !thoH§ed
Signature of the
Name Designation & Address inspection

unItrepresentat

,J.+ '„. &T.hiwd

.It

(i)
(ii)
jilIF
(iV)

Incinerable
Recyclable

Disposable
For landfill
Total

i
i
I

KG T
B +

I

Nd F,,i ARd

KId F"~; Ay

lab

(

I

'-.'- i
(/1
i;ture of the

Officer/Officers of the
Board who conducted

i

1

I
nationNa
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